



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 2266/2023 & CRL.M.A. 21186/2023**
SHEETAL DHAIYA & ORS. Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kapoor & Nikhil Bahri
Advocates.

versus

STATE Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC with Ms.
Anvita Bhandari, Mr. Kunal Mittal,
Mr. Arjit Sharma & Ms. Rishika,
Advocates for State along with SI
Bharti, P.S. Dwarka North, Inspector
Ranjeet, DIU/Dwarka.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
26.02.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has some personal difficulty today and the matter be adjourned.
2. List for final disposal on 19.03.2024.
3. No further adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing.
Interim order, if any, to be continued
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2024/vkn

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)