



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 2266/2023, CRL.M.A. 21186/2023**
SHEETAL DHAIYA & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sunil Dalal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Nikhil Bahri, Mr. Navish Bhati,
Mr. Digvijay Prasad, Mr. Nikhil
Beniwal and Mr. Mahabir Singh,
Advocates.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari ASC with Ms.
Anvita Bhandari, Ms. Charu Sharma,
Mr. Arjit Sharma and Mr. Vaibhav
Vats, Advocates with SI Prem Giri
P.S. KMK Marg.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
16.07.2024

%

1. List on 26.11.2024.
2. Interim Order, if any, to continue.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JULY 16, 2024/va