



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 2266/2023 and CRL.M.A. 21186/2023**
SHEETAL DHAIYA & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr.Sunil Dalal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr.Nikhil Bhari, Mr.Pankaj, Mr.Rajiv,
Mr.Sandeep and Mr.Yashpriya, Advocates

versus

STATERespondent
Through: Mr.Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for State
with Ms.Charu Sharma, Mr.Arjit Sharma,
Mr.Vaibhav Vats and Mr.Nikunj Bindal,
Advocates with SI Sumit

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
26.11.2024

%

1. Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners submits that in the present case, there was no sufficient material to summon the present petitioners, who were sent to Column No.12.
2. Learned ASC for the State disputes the aforesaid submission and submits that there is enough material on record against the petitioners.
3. List on 04.12.2024.
4. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2024

na