



\$~43

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(CRL) 2266/2023 and CRL.M.A. 21186/2023

SHEETAL DHAIYA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr.Nikhil Bahri and Mr.Pankaj Kapoor,
Advocates

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for State
with Ms.Charu Sharma, Mr.Arjit Sharma,
Mr.Vaibhav Vats and Mr.Nikunj Bindal,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

04.12.2024

1. List on 28.02.2025.
2. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

DECEMBER 4, 2024

na