



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2266/2023 & CRL.M.A. 21186/2023**

SHEETAL DHAIYA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Nikhil Bahri, Advocate.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

28.02.2025

1. Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Judge In-Charge (Criminal Side), list before another Bench on 17th March, 2025.
2. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2025

d.negi