



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 2266/2023 & CRL.M.A. 21186/2023**
SHEETAL DHAIYA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Proxy Counsel appeared through V.C.
(Appearance not given)

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

19.09.2025

1. An adjournment is sought on behalf of the Petitioner as the arguing counsel is in personal difficulty today.
2. List on 18.02.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025

va